
Date: 	 01/23/2018 
To: 	 Design/Builder 

FORM OF CHANGE ORDER 

CHANGE ORDER FORM  

Reason: 

1. 	CHANGE IDENTIFICATION: The following changes are hereby made to the above-referenced Contract: 

ITEM 
NO. 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK 
BID 
QTY UNITS 

BID UNIT 
PRICE BID VALUE 

1 Aluminum Paneling for Bridge Order 142559 
(specifications on Quote 90325) 1 LS $150,000.00 $150,000,00 

2 
Powder Coat Bridge Order 142659 and above Bridge 
Paneling. (specifications on Quote 90325) 1 LS $100,000.00 $100,000.00 

3 Cladding modifications per Architect's comments 1 LS $75,000.00  $75,000.00 

4 
LED Lighting (as depicted on attachment "Trapezoid 
Front") 1 LS $25,000.00 $25,000.00 

5 Remove Landscape Contingency from Original Contract 1 LS ($90,000.00) ($90,000.00) 

6 Contingency 1 LS $90,000.00 $90,000.00 

TOTAL $350,000.00 

2. ADJUSTMENT TO CONTRACT AMOUNT: As consideration for the change(s) identified in Section 1, 
the Contract is increased I (decreased) by: 

DOLLARS $350,000.00 

Original Contract Amount: $ 	$9,930,000.00 

Net of Previous Executed Change Orders: $ 	 $0.00 

Amended Contract Amount (prior to this Change Order) : $ 	$9,930,000.00 

The Amount of this Change Order: $ 	$350,000.00 

Revised Contract Amount: $ 	$10,280,000.00 

IF NO ADJUSTMENT IS MADE, THE CONTRACT AMOUNT REMAINS UNCHANGED. 

3. ADJUSTMENT TO TIME FOR PERFORMANCE: In connection with the change(s) noted in Section 1, 
DESIGN/BUILDER'S TIME FOR PERFORMANCE REMAINS UNCHANGED unless specifically noted herein: 

Adjustment in Time: 

This Change Order is an amendment to the Agreement between the Design/Builder and City. The amount and time change 
designated herein are the maximum agreed to by both the City and Design/Builder for this Change Order. Design/Builder 
attests that the Contract adjustment provided herein is reasonable, and constitutes compensation in full for all costs, claims, 
markup, and expenses, direct or indirect, attributable to this or any other prior Change Orders, including but not limited to 
compensation in full for any delays, acceleration, or loss of efficiency encountered by Design/Builder in the performance of the 

0 Days 



Work through the date of this Change Order, and for the performance of this and any prior Change Orders by or before the 
date of Substantial Completion. In consideration of the compensation and time, if any, in this Change Order, the Design/Builder 
hereby releases the City from all Claims, demands, or causes of action arising out of the transactions, events and occurrences 
giving rise to this Change Order. This written Change Order is the entire agreement between the City and Design/Builder with 
respect to this Change Order, No other agreements or modifications shall apply to this contract amendment unless expressly 
provided herein 

EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY MODIFIED HEREIN, THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
REMAIN UNCHANGED. 

City: 	Design/Builder: 

By: 	 By: 

APPROVED AS TO 
FORM & LANGUAGE 
& FOR EX UTION 


